### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Masahiro ADACHI	09/27/2010
Shinji TOKUYAMA	09/27/2010
Koji KATAYAMA	09/27/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku,	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	541-0041	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12835003	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: renee.rodriguez@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 202262-0011 (455319)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter J. Sistare

**Total Attachments: 1** 

501313315

source=202262-0011\_asn\_20101006155258#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025103 FRAME: 0865

00.014 P

## ASSIGNMENT

	AJJIG	IAIAICIAI			
Whereas, I/we,					
<u>Name</u>	Ad	dress			
	c/o Osaka Works of Sumitor	no Electric Industries, Ltd.	ı		
1) Masahiro ADACHI	1-3, Shimaya 1-chome, Konohana-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 554-0024 Japan				
	c/o Osaka Works of Sumitor	no Electric Industries, Ltd.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
2) Shinji TOKUYAMA	1-3, Shimaya 1-chome Osaka-shi, Osaka 554-				
	c/o Osaka Works of Sumitor	no Electric Industries, Ltd.	,		
3) Koji KATAYAMA	1-3, Shimaya 1-chome, Osaka-shi, Osaka 554-				
and executed an application for Le otherwise indicated below:		States of America	therefor on even date he	erewith unless	
	July 13, 2010	O and all No.	12/835003		
Whereas	outy 10, 2010	, Белаг №	12/00000	; and	
	IDUSTRIES, LTD. 4-chome, Chuo-ku, ka 541-0041 Japan				
(assignee), desires to acquire the patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it knowned the patents and set over unto the assigns, in accordance with the te	nown that, for good and vassignor(s), have sold, assignee, its lawful successorand all divisions, and corud all reissues thereof; and all ted States to issue all Le	aluable considerati igned, transferred, ors and assigns, M otinuations thereof, d I/WE hereby auth	on from assignee, the re and set over, and do her //OUR entire right, title, a and all Letters Patent of orize and request the Co	ceipt of which is eby sell, assign, nd interest in and to the United States mmissioner of	
AND, I/WE HEREBY further assignee, its successors and assigneeding, sign all lawful papers desirable to perfect the title to this continuation, and reissue applications successors and assigns, to obtain understood that any expense incidessigns.	gns, any facts known to M when called upon to do so invention in said assigned ions, make all rightful oath and enforce proper pater	E/US respecting the control of the c	is invention and testify in ver all papers that may be nd assigns, execute all di everything possible to a s invention in the United S	any legal e necessary or visional, d assignee, its States. it being	
INVENTORS			DATE SIG	SNED	
	Adamai				
Name:	Masahiro ADACHI		spr 2	7, 2010	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

2): Name:

3): Name:

**RECORDED: 10/07/2010** 

REEL: 025103 FRAME: 0866